## **Statutory Notice of Forthcoming Executive Key Decision**

Published in Accordance with The Local Authorities (Executive Arrangements) (Meetings and Access to Information) (England) Regulations 2012 ("the Regulations")

Title:	Commissioning of Integrated Home Improvement Services
Summary:	The Cabinet Member for Adult and Community Services and the Cabinet Member for Health and Wellbeing will be asked to:
	<ul> <li>Note the outcomes of public and stakeholder consultation</li> <li>Approve the proposals for the future funding and delivery of the Integrated Home Improvement Service.</li> </ul>
Decision-Maker:	County Councillor Tony Martin, Cabinet Member for Adult and Community Services
	County Councillor Azhar Ali, Cabinet Member for Health and Wellbeing
Expected Decision Date:	Tuesday, 11 November 2014
	Tuesday, 11 November 2014
Contact:	Ann Smith Tel: 07789 618193 ann.smith@lancashire.gov.uk

List of documents/	
Background	
Papers Used:	

Where the above documents are open to public inspection, copies will be published on the Council's website at least five clear days before the meeting when the decision is made.

Other documents relevant to these matters may be submitted to the decision-maker. Copies of public material will be published on the Council's website as soon as they become available.

Please note that a decision on this matter may be taken later than the date shown.

